

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/SB/ICYF/ 2015-16/16/

To
The Principal all Affiliated Colleges
Under D.U. Sports Board

Sub: - Inter College Youth Festival – 2015-16.

Sir/Madam.

I am please to inform you that the Inter College Youth Festival, of Dibrugarh University is schedule to be held on 21st, 22nd & 23rd January 2016 at DHSK College, Dibrugarh.

I, on behalf of, Dibrugarh University Sports Board would like to invite the entry of your College to participate in the competition. The entry may please be sent to the Sports Board office, Dibrugarh University along with the entry fee of Rs. 300/-(Three hundred) only, <u>filled in detailed entry from, and eligibility proforma along with supporting documents of eligibility within 05.01.2016</u>. No entry will be entertained after the stipulated date, which may please be noted. It is also be noted that the <u>participants must have to produce original admit of HSLC and HSSLC during verification at the competition venue.</u>

Moreover, if your college is interested to participate in the Drama competition (one act play) kindly note that the <u>2(two) copies</u> of the script of the one act play competition should also be submit to the undersigned in the Office of the Sports Board D.U. along with the entry form, for screening purpose. The script shall be examined by the screening committee, and those script passed by the committee, shall be allowed to stage in the competition. <u>The Last date of submission of script of Drama is</u> 23.12.2015.

The host, **DHSK College, Dibrugarh** shall arrange only Dormitory type accommodation for the participating Colleges and kindly instruct your team to bring necessary **bedding, woolen cloths and mosquito net etc.** along with them. All the participating Colleges are requested to contact the Principal **DHSK College, Dibrugarh** in the below mentioned Phone No.

Please go through the rules and regulations enclosed herewith and arrange your contingent accordingly. **Prof-in –charge (one Gent and one Lady) with the contingent is a must.**

Principal, DHSK College, Dibrugarh

Phone: 0373 2324105(O), Mobile: 9435030404

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Date: 26.11.2015

(Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of kind information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Principal, DHSK College, Dibrugarh, host, Inter College Youth Festival.
- 4. The Treasurer, D.U. Sports Board.
- 5. The Cultural Coordinator, D.U. Sports Board

(Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University